S

NOTES:

| LOCATION OF SEWER |5 10 BE IDENTIFIED PRIOK 10 COMMENCEMENT OF
7 CONSTRUCTION,
RLE44S 2. MIN2000L RANWATER TANK RZQUIRED. POSITION SHOWN 15 INDICATIVE
% 0 q ONLY AND MAY VARY ACCORDING TO OWNERS OR BUILDERS
SPECIFICATIONS. REFER 10 RANWATER TANK INSTALLATION NOTES,
2. ALL GUTTER AND DOWNPIPE WORKS 10 AS/ NZ5%500 AN BCA
VOLUME Z SECTION 2.5 2,

4. 122 QUAD GUTTER MAXIMUM 4OMZ OF BOCOF CONTRIBUTING TO P IN

%\ Site Plan for Caretaker's Residence
and Vehicle Depot

Lot 97 on LN427 Vs

Area 1.561ha

EACH DIRECTION.
7. 1520 QUAD GUTTER MAXIMUM 60OMZ OF ROOF CONTRIBUTING 70 <P IN
EACH DIRECTION,
6. POWNPIPES (DF) 10 BE 90 DIAUPVC.
/ 7. DOWNPIPES (DP) AE TO BE MAX. 12M LINEAL APART,

STORMWATER PIPE ELECTION GUIDE

op AOPE MAX ROOF AREA CONTRIBUNON
90 OO EOsqm

10O LIOO |OOsqm

0O 1:80 1%0sq.m

10O 160 |60sg.m

10O 150 |80sq.m

100 1140 200sg.m

120 10O 246 sq.m

9. STORMWATER MUST BE CONNECTED 1O LEGAL FOINT OF DISCHARGE -

Caretaker's Residence: 100m2 - STORMWATER KERB ADAPTEES T0 STREET (2 MAX)

y Vehicle Depot: - ROOPWATER PIPE AT REAR OF BLOCK,
RPE17806 5 i . 677D - BUBBLERS 10 COUNCIL SPECIFICATION,
_ =" B T - RANWATER TANK, OVERFLOW MUST CONNECT 10 STORMWATER SYSTEM,
== L # Vehicle Workshop:  359m2 10, ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS 10 BE IN ACCORDANCE
- ardeEid ArSs:  340m2 WItH: THE BULDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA AND THE QUEENSLAND
DEVELOPMENT COVE AND BUILDING REGLLATIONS AND AUSTRALIAN
Total Area: 1,476m2 STANDARDS,
Il ANY REQUIRED ZARTHWORKS INCLUDING CUT, FILL, BATTERS AND
SOIL CONSERVATION NOTE: "VEHICLE ACCESS TO SITE' RETAINING MUST COMPLY WITH BCA 2009 VOLUME 221, A5%798 &
- PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROVIDE ‘SEDIMENT FENCE,"'SEDIMENT TRAP* AND ~VEHICLE ACCESS TO THE BUILDING SITE SHOULD BE AS 4700,
WASH-0UT AREA TO ENSURE THE CAPTURE OF WATER BORNE MATERIAL GENERATED FROM THE SITE. RESTRICTED TO A SINGLE POINT SO AS TO REDUCE
- MAINTAIN THE ABGVE DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, AND CLEAR THE 'SEDIMENT TRAP AFTER THE AMOUNT OF SOIL DEPOSITED ON THE STREET ———
eachsToms e ROCKHAMPTON REGIONAL COUNCIL
'SEDIMENT TRAP’ y ; o
-500mm x 500mm WIDE 300mm DEEP PIT, LOCATED AT THE LOWEST POINT TO THE TRAP SEDIMENT. BUILDING MATERIAL e These pians are approved SUD)GC‘[ to the current
, : STOCKPILES' PR " : . Sheet No. 1/15
T —— AL STo0OLS o AN TR i condiions of approval associated with Senle: OOO
-T0 BE 1800mm x 1800mm ALLOCATED FOR THE WASHING OF T0OL & EQUIPEEMRYS e SAND AND SOL MUST BE PROTEC f cae: |
= PR SCOUR AND EROSION. _— ! D/b - Aryle) ‘
SEDMENTFENCE S GUTTER WHERE THEY WL ASH AWAY WTH THE Developngengt Pi;m:t NT' Prletd-a012 Date: 19/ 07/ 1%
~PROVIDE "SEDIMENT FENCE ON DDOWN SLOPI . FABRIC TO BE BURIED BELOW FIRST RAINSTORM, _ _
GROUND. AT LOWER EDGE; Dateﬁ .._.r._I:\ o L, CEi@Ht: A‘ﬁ'@d C@Ci| JOhﬂ JUAGI
'SANDBAG KERB SEDIMENTSM Address: 61-6% Osbore Rd
TRAP’ STTER ( ; . :
-IN CERTAIN CRCUMSTANCES EXTRA SEDIMENT + “—“‘\%_ . — SdpiP g ol Pink LI!L|, Alton Vowns
RAPPING MAY BE NEEDED IN THE STREET GUTTER. = - - acemere Surveying and Plannin nsultan
7 e ——r ., : R ) Drawn By: Kragg Knabe
- PO Box 379 Gracemere QLD 4702 DESIONER: Kraqq Kinabe
Rockhampton & Toowoomba

PH: (07) 49227033 email: admin@gspe.com.au FAX: (07) 4922 7044 Ref, No: 12046%-0O1  Eev, P
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NOTES:

1. Class 10a buildings attached to Class 1
buildings must have an external fabric that
achemes the same values of that of the class 1
building.
2. Hot water supply must comply with section §
8990 of AS/NZ 3500.4 or clause 3.38 of AS/NZS
’| 3500.5. Solar hot water systems are not
. 2700 . 3040 - required to comply.

. Thermal insulation of services is to be
protected against the effects of weather and
70 1100 70 70 2970 70 sunlight and be able to withstand the
o ,ﬁ’ ,ﬁ’ #- ; 8890 i temperatures within the piping or ductwork.
580 | | 4. insulation of internal piping is to have a
2020 7.” 1750 TB 2970 73 3250 | 2600 ) 3040 minimum R-Value of 0.2. All other is to be
| ! 0.3.
lﬂ 1 ; ! Swelling must have energy efficient lighting
for a minimum of 80% of total fixed internal
~ lighting.

6. All hard-wired are conditioners must have an
E.ER. ofat least 2.9.

7. All shower roses are to be a minimum ofa 3
star rating.

8. Toailet cisterns to have a dual flush function
and have a minimum 4 star water efficiency
labeling and standard ratings.

| F[ | 9. Tapware in laundries, kitchen sinks and
basins are to be a minimum of a 3 star rating.

10 Chimney's and flues must be provided with a
flap that can closed to seal the chimney or

| | flue.

= —i———— Exhaust fans must be provided with a flap

o that can be closed when in conditioned

R~ spaces.

12, Roofs, extemal walls, externals floors and
any openings must be constructed to
minimize air leakage when forming part of
the external fabric of a conditioned space.
The seal must be an internal lining systern
that is closed fitting; or sealed by skirting,
architraves, comices or the like.

- Evaporative collers must be fitted with a

i ] self-closing damper when serving a heated

| [ | space.
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These plans are approved subject to the current

conditions of approval associated with
ik ~osk Laya: Development Permit No. WE:L]C\-&OJQ

Dafed ..Q8.2.2)2a .. .
CARETAKER'S RESIDENCE B st A

| ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETALS 10 BE CONFIRMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT GF CONSTRUCTION AND HW - % Star Hot Water Tark
RESPONSIBLE PEOPLE NGTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. WT - 5000 Litre Water Tank

P
2. WALL FINISHES AND WINDOW TYPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY AND ARE NOT PRESCRIPTIVE., GEFER 10 BUILERS GSPC

Sheet No. 2/ 1%
(Gracemere Surveying and Planning Consultants Pty Ltd) 5621'@: |OO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETALLS. ABN: 40 124 760 445 Date: 20/ 09/ |2
5, GROUND LINE SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS DOES NOT RELATE 10 ACTUAL SLOVE OF SIE. B B oo MG D T e

Rockhampton & Toowoomba
PH: (07) 49227033 email: admin@gspo.com.au FAX. (074922 7044 Ref, No: 120465-0)
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NOTES;

ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS T0 BE CONFIRMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND

RESPONSIELE PEOPLE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES,

WALL FINISHES AND WINDOW TYPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY AND ARE NOT PRESCRIPTIVE , REFER 10 BUILDERS

SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS.
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ROCKHAMPTON REGIUNAL COUNGIL
These plans are approved subject to the current
conditions of approval associated with
Development Permit No. . D/ktk -R01 R
Dated .. Q8- 01 -1y

GS PC 5l’|@6’t NO‘ 5/ |%

(Gracemere Surveying and Planning Consultants Pty Ltd) 663[6: | ,‘OO
ABN: 40 124 780 445
PO Box 379 Gracemere QLD 4702 Ua&e: 20/ Og / | 2

Rockhampton & Toowoomba
PH: (07) 49227033 email: admin@gspc.com.au FAY: (07) 4922 7044 Ref, No: 120465-0)
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APPROVED SHED AND VEHICLE WORKSHOP

NOTES:
| ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETALS 10 BE CONFIRMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
RESPONSIELE PEOPLE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCEES. GSPC Sheet No, 7/ 15
2. WALL FINISHES AND WINDOW TYPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY AN ARE NOT PRESCEIPTIVE, GEFER 10 BUILDESS TS e B i e PALED Sedler 1100
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PETAILS, ABN: 40 124 780 445
. GROUND LINE SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS DOES NOT RELATE 10 ACTUAL SLOFE OF SITE, PO B0 314 Gracetito GLD 4702 Date: 20/ 09/ 12

Rockhampton & Toowoomba
PH: (07) 4922 7033 email: admin@gspc.comau FAX: (07) 4922 7044 Ref, No: 120465-0)




Trimdek Roof Sheeting
C150 Battens

/‘250 UB Rafters

5° Pich

e

Steel Bracing

|
5000 l

2940

to match existing

/—30{>mm dia Timber Posts

North Elevation

75mm dia Steel Post

Trimdek Roof Sheeting

Existing Approoved Shed

NOTES:

13.

Class 10a buildings attached to Class 1
buildings must have an external fabric that
achemes the same values of that of the class |
building.

Hot water supply must comply with section 8
of AS/NZ 3500.4 or clause 3.38 of AS/NZS
3500.5. Solar hot water systems are not
required to comply.

Thermal insulation of services is to be
protected against the effects of weather and
sunlight and be able to withstand the
temperatures within the piping or ductwork.
insulation of internal piping is to have a
minimum R-Value 0f0.2. All other is to be
0.3.

Swelling must have energy efficient lighting
for a minimum of 80% of total fixed internal
lighting.

All hard-wired are conditioners must have an
EE.R. of at least 2.9,

All shower roses are to be a minimum of a 3
star rating.

Toilet cisterns to have a dual flush function
and have a minimum 4 star water efficiency
labeling and standard ratings.

Tapware in laundries, kitchen sinks and
basins are to be a minimum of a 3 star rating.
Chimney's and flues must be provided with a
flap that can closed to seal the chimney or
flue.

Exhaust fans must be provided with a flap
that can be closed when in conditioned
spaces.

Roofs, extemal walls, externals floors and
any openings must be constructed to
minimize air leakage when forming part of
the external fabric of a conditioned space.
The seal must be an internal lining system
that is closed fitting; or sealed by skirting,
architraves, comices or the like.

Evaporative collers must be fitted with a
self-closing damper when serving a heated
space.

C150 Battens e
ROCKHAMPTON AeGiUinaL COUNCIL
These plans are approved subject to the current
——— e — s —— - —_— - N —— .A<
il condiions of approval associated with
!
C150 Battens Development Permit No. D/h'—}ﬁ*é&o'@i
| C150 Ratft
Deted .. 0% O\ -1y
Trimdek Cladding S
to match existing | | 3 .
| | 5
300mm dia Timber POStSA\ ; | i I j . &
| | il ‘ i| 1 | Nk

75mm dia Steel Post

South Elevation

| ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETALS TO BE CONFIRMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
RESPONSIELE PEOPLE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES,

Z, WALL FINISHES AND WINDOW TYPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY AND ARE NOT PRESCEIPTIVE, BEFER TO BULDERS
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETALS,

2, GROUND LINE SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS DOES NOT BELATE 10 ACTUAL SLOPE OF SITE,

Sheet No, 8/ 15
Scale: 1:20

Date: 20/ 09/ 12
Ref. No: 120465-0)

GSPC

(Gracemere Surveying and Planning Consultants Pty Ltd)
ABN: 40 124 780 445
PO Box 379 Gracemere QLD 4702
Rockhampton & Toowoomba
PH: (07) 4922 7033 email: admin@gspe.com.au FAX: (07) 4922 7044
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ROCKHAMPTON REGH. . COUNGIL

These pians are approved subject to the current
conditions of approval associated with
Development Permit No. .10, Z(alck G220 2
NOTES: 2
= Dated ...Q%-. O\ 7 1Y —_—
ks ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETALS TO BE CONFIEMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
RESPONSIBLE PEOPLE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. GS P C Sheet, No. 2/ 1%
2. WALL FINISHES AND WINDOW TYPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY AND ARE NOT PRESCRIPTIVE REFER 10 BULDERS S ol G Sesle: OO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS. L . Ontes 20/ 09/ |2
5, GROUND LINE SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS DOES NOT RELATE 10 ACTUAL SLOPE OF it 5 ey A
PH: (07) 4922 7033 emait admin@gspc.comau FAX: (17) 4922 7044 Ref, No: 12046%-C)




